KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of Agricultural Officer Part I (General Category) (First NCA – ST) on Rs. 20480 - 66905/- in Kerala State Co-operative Agricultural and Rural Development Bank Limited

Ranked List No. : 1272/2024/SSVII Cat. No. : 546/2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of Agricultural Officer Part I (General Category) (First NCA – ST) on Rs. 20480 - 66905/- in Kerala State Co-operative Agricultural and Rural Development Bank Limited, Category No. 546/2023, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit for recruitment against the NCA vacancies for Scheduled Tribes community only. This NCA Ranked List is brought in to force with effect from 12.12.2024 and will be valid until the candidates are advised and appointed against the vacancies earmarked for the Scheduled Tribes community but remains unfilled due to the paucity of candidates belonging to Scheduled Tribes community during the currency of the Mother Ranked List published on on 27/04/2022 as per Category No.398/2019 for the post.

Rank	SI. Name No.	Test Int Wtg	Total DOB Commy Remarks	
Ranked List				
1	1 MEGHA N G	37.33 13.0	50.33 25/05/2001 ST-KURUMANS	
2	5 HARSHITHA S	30.33 11.0	41.33 10/10/2001 ST-MARATI[of Hosdurg and kasargod Taluk of	
3	3 JERRY CHRISTY MAMMEN	17.67 10.0	27.67 12/10/1999 ST-MALA ARAYAN	
4	2 ARUNDHATHI N M	15.67 12.0	27.67 02/04/2000 ST-KURUMANS	
5	4 ATHIRA MANOJ	13.67 11.0	24.67 24/06/2000 ST-ULLADAN	

ICE COM

A PUBLIC

Note (1): For Online examination, rechecking and revaluation are not allowed but printout of answersheets will be issued to those who apply for it by remitting the prescribed fee. Candidates who wish to obtain a printout of their answer sheets relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in, by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs.335 (Rupees Three Hundred And Thirty Five Only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for printout of answer sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked list is uploaded in the website of the Commission.(ie. On or before 27.12.2024). Applications submitted in any other manner (ie. via email/tappal/direct) will not be considered. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate.

Note (2): The entries put in column(9) are based on the communities specified by the candidates in their application form and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their application should intimate the fact to the **Deputy Secretary (Examination)-III, Kerala Public Service Commission , Thiruvananthapuram-695004**, within one month from the date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies, if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

Note (3): The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to The Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram - 695004. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a Notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General Conditions. The request for relinquishment along with a Notarized Affidavit and a self attested copy of the ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisition of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalisation of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of vacancy, based on which he/she is to be advised.

ST - Scheduled Tribes

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

A PUBLICS

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer